PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2714511

502667904			PATENT REEL: 032147 FRAME: 0771		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	ROBERT W. HOLLAND			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	DC-102874.01			
Address Line 4:	AUS1	IN, TEXAS 78720			
Address Line 1:	P.O.	BOX 203518			
Correspondent Name		RILE, CANNATTI, CHAMBERS & HOL			
Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>		oz@tcchlaw.com <i>fail when the email attempt is unsucc</i> e	essful		
Phone: 512-338-9100					
Fax Number:	(512)				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Application Number:		29481406			
Property T			Number		
]		
Postal Code:	78682-2244				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
City:					
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY				
Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L.P.				
RECEIVING PARTY I					
CHRISTOPHER O. L			02/04/2014		
		02/04/2014			
			02/04/2014		
SUNG KYUN BAI		02/04/2014			
BRIAN HARGROVE	LEONARD		02/04/2014		
		Name	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		

Signature:	/Robert W. Holland/			
Date:	02/05/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=DC-102874-01_Assignment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Brian Hargrove Leonard	of	Austin, Texas	
Sung Kyun Bai	of	Austin, Texas	
Mark Menendez	of	Austin, Texas	
Steve Meosky	of	Austin, Texas	
Christopher O. Lovin	of	Austin, Texas	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM HOUSING

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date

Date

Date

Date

. ZOI 4 Date

Briah Hargrove Leonard U V 1

Sung Kyun Bai

Mark Menendez

Steve Meosky

Christopher O. Lovin